## **Karren Thomas (adpce.ad)**

From: Karren Thomas (adpce.ad)

**Sent:** Monday, January 23, 2023 11:25 AM

To: 'jwilson@hopearkansas.net'
Cc: Leslie Allen-Daniel (adpce.ad)

**Subject:** AR0038466 Permit Report Reminder

Good Morning Mr. Wilson,

As a follow-up to our conversation, this is just a friendly reminder that per the requirements of Part I, Section B of the Permit for the City of Hope – Bois D'ARC WWTP (AR0038466, AFIN 29-00034), the following report is to be submitted to DEQ by Date Due: January 31, 2023.

- Achieve Final Compliance With Emission or Discharge Limits (1-P-CS017)
- Achieve Final Compliance with the Final Effluent Limitations for the sub-lethal WET limits for P. promelas and C. dubia, Total Recoverable Copper, and Total Recoverable Mercury.

You are welcome to send this report via email to <a href="water-enforcementreport@adeq.state.ar.us">water-enforcementreport@adeq.state.ar.us</a> or you may send it to your Enforcement Coordinator, Leslie Allen-Daniel, who I have copied on this email. Her direct line is 501-682-0630 should you have any questions about this report.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Karren Thomas | Wastewater Licensing Extra Help

Division of Environmental Quality | Office of Water Quality

**Enforcement Section** 

5301 Northshore Drive | North Little Rock, AR 72118

t: 501.682.0608 | f: 501.682.0880 | e: WWL@adeq.state.ar.us





Cc: Leslie Allen-Daniel, Enforcement Coordinator (Leslie.Allen-Daniel@adeq.state.ar.us)

## **Karren Thomas (adpce.ad)**

From: JR Wilson <jwilson@hopearkansas.net>
Sent: Monday, January 23, 2023 3:17 PM

**To:** Karren Thomas (adpce.ad)

Cc: Leslie Allen-Daniel (adpce.ad); Scott Ross; Glen Spears; Dana Johnson

Subject: RE: AR0038466 Permit Report Reminder

Attachments: WWTPEP.docx

Ms. Thomas,

Thank you for your tel-call this morning. After speaking with Scott Ross, the City of Hope Wastewater Superintendent, it is my understanding that the attached report was submitted via email to an employee that recently left your employee. Today, Scott forwarded his email to Leslie Allen-Daniel. If we need to do anything additional, please let me know.

Best,

## JR Wilson

Interim City Manager Hope Arkansas <u>citymanager@hopearkansas.net</u> <u>www.hopearkansas.net</u>

Office: 870-722-2502 Cell: 870-826-6239

Street Address: 206 W. Avenue A, Hope AR 71801 Postal Address: P.O. Box 667, Hope AR 71802-0667

From: Karren Thomas (adpce.ad) < <a href="mailto:Karren.Thomas@adeq.state.ar.us">Karren.Thomas@adeq.state.ar.us</a>>

**Sent:** Monday, January 23, 2023 11:25 AM **To:** JR Wilson < jwilson@hopearkansas.net>

Cc: Leslie Allen-Daniel (adpce.ad) < Leslie.Allen-Daniel@adeq.state.ar.us>

Subject: AR0038466 Permit Report Reminder

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good Morning Mr. Wilson,

As a follow-up to our conversation, this is just a friendly reminder that per the requirements of Part I, Section B of the Permit for the City of Hope – Bois D'ARC WWTP (AR0038466, AFIN 29-00034), the following report is to be submitted to DEQ by Date Due: January 31, 2023.

- Achieve Final Compliance With Emission or Discharge Limits (1-P-CS017)
- Achieve Final Compliance with the Final Effluent Limitations for the sub-lethal WET limits for P. promelas and C. dubia, Total Recoverable Copper, and Total Recoverable Mercury.

You are welcome to send this report via email to <a href="water-enforcementreport@adeq.state.ar.us">water-enforcementreport@adeq.state.ar.us</a> or you may send it to your Enforcement Coordinator, Leslie Allen-Daniel, who I have copied on this email. Her direct line is 501-682-0630 should you have any questions about this report.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Karren Thomas | Wastewater Licensing Extra Help

Division of Environmental Quality | Office of Water Quality

Enforcement Section

5301 Northshore Drive | North Little Rock, AR 72118

t: 501.682.0608 | f: 501.682.0880 | e: <u>WWL@adeq.state.ar.us</u>





Cc: Leslie Allen-Daniel, Enforcement Coordinator (Leslie.Allen-Daniel@adeq.state.ar.us)